## INVITATION FOR NOMINATIONS

**GENERAL NOTICE 44 OF 2022** 

## CITY OF MATLOSANA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

INVITATION FOR NOMINATIONS FOR PERSONS TO BE APPOINTED AS MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF MATLOSANA MUNICIPAL PLANNING TRIBUNAL

The City of Matlosana hereby invites nominations for members of the public to be appointed to serve as members of the City of Matlosana Municipal Planning Tribunal (CoM MPT) in terms of Section 32 of the City of Matlosana Spatial Planning and Land Use Management by-law, 2016 read together with Section 35 (1) of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, 16 of 2013 (SPLUMA).

**Term of Office:** The period of office of members will be five (5) years calculated from the date of appointment of such members by the City of Matlosana Council.

**Nominees must be:** Registered professional Town Planner; Registered Advocate/Attorney; Registered Environmental Specialist; Registered Civil Engineer/Structural Engineer; and must have knowledge and experience of spatial planning, land use management, land development applications, and legal aspects in respect of the built environment.

## Each nomination must be in writing and must contain the following information:

- a) The name and address of the nominator, who must be a natural person and a person may nominate himself or herself;
- b) The name, address and identity number of the nominee;
- c) Motivation by the nominator for the appointment of the nominee to the City of Matlosana Municipal Planning Tribunal (not exceeding one (1) page);
- d) A curriculum vitae of the nominee (not exceeding two (2) pages);
- e) Certified copies of qualifications and registration certificates indicating registration with the relevant professional body or voluntary association.

It must be noted that nominees will be vetted before appointment is made.

Please note that failure to comply with the above requirements will result in disqualification of the nomination. The Nomination forms can be accessed via the City of Matlosana website (www.matlosana.local.gov.za)

CLOSING DATE: 27 MAY 2022 For enquiries: Mr TR Shibiti / Mr M Dambha

Tel: 018 487 8616/8378
Email: trshibiti@klerksdorp.org
mdambha@klerksdorp.org

Nominations must be sent to:

The Municipal Manager City of Matlosana Local Municipality P.O. Box 99 Klerksdorp 2571